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  233512 Mechanical Engineer                    71  
  233513 Production or Plant Engineer  < 5  
  233611 Mining Engineer (excluding Petroleum)                     7  
  233612 Petroleum Engineer                    12  
  233911 Aeronautical Engineer  < 5  
  233912 Agricultural Engineer  < 5  
  233913 Biomedical Engineer  < 5  
  233914 Engineering Technologist                    32  
  233915 Environmental Engineer                     5  
  233999 Engineering Professionals nec  < 5  
  234111 Agricultural Consultant  < 5  
  234112 Agricultural Scientist  < 5  
  234212 Food Technologist  < 5  
  234312 Environmental Consultant  < 5  
  234399 Environmental Scientists nec  < 5  
  234513 Biochemist  < 5  
  234514 Biotechnologist  < 5  
  234515 Botanist  < 5  
  234518 Zoologist  < 5  
  234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist  < 5  
  234711 Veterinarian                     5  
  234914 Physicist  < 5  
  241111 Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teacher                     9  
  241411 Secondary School Teacher                    23  
  242111 University Lecturer                     8  
  252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5  
  252511 Physiotherapist  < 5  
  253111 General Practitioner                    36  
  253917 Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist  < 5  
  253999 Medical Practitioners nec                    30  
  254111 Midwife  < 5  
  254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care)                    15  
  254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)  < 5  
  254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health)  < 5  

  
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and 
Emergency)                     8  

  254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)                    14  
  254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice)  < 5  
  254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health)  < 5  
  254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative)  < 5  
  254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5  
  254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)  < 5  
  254499 Registered Nurses nec                    41  
  261111 ICT Business Analyst                  144  
  261112 Systems Analyst                    24  
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  241411 Secondary School Teacher                     5  
  241511 Special Needs Teacher  < 5  
  242111 University Lecturer                     6  
  251212 Medical Radiation Therapist  < 5  
  252112 Osteopath  < 5  
  252312 Dentist  < 5  
  252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5  
  252511 Physiotherapist                     7  
  252711 Audiologist  < 5  
  253111 General Practitioner  < 5  
  253999 Medical Practitioners nec                     7  
  254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care)  < 5  
  254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)                     6  
  254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)  < 5  
  254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice)  < 5  
  254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative)  < 5  
  254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5  
  254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)  < 5  
  254499 Registered Nurses nec                    17  
  261111 ICT Business Analyst                    66  
  261112 Systems Analyst                    19  
  261211 Multimedia Specialist  < 5  
  261311 Analyst Programmer                    22  
  261312 Developer Programmer                    70  
  261313 Software Engineer                  209  
  261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec  < 5  
  262112 ICT Security Specialist                    27  
  263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer                    79  
  263311 Telecommunications Engineer                    17  
  263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer                    20  
  271311 Solicitor                     6  
  272399 Psychologists nec  < 5  
  272511 Social Worker  < 5  
  312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson                     8  
  312212 Civil Engineering Technician  < 5  
  312311 Electrical Engineering Draftsperson  < 5  
  313211 Radiocommunications Technician  < 5  
  313212 Telecommunications Field Engineer  < 5  
  321211 Motor Mechanic (General)                     5  
  322311 Metal Fabricator  < 5  
  322313 Welder (First Class) (Aus) / Welder (NZ)  < 5  
  333211 Fibrous Plasterer  < 5  
  341111 Electrician (General)  < 5  
  342314 Electronic Instrument Trades Worker (General)  < 5  
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  233212 Geotechnical Engineer  < 5         < 5    

  233213 Quantity Surveyor 
                   

13  
              

8          
  233214 Structural Engineer          < 5   < 5  

  233311 Electrical Engineer 
                   

25  
              

7   < 5    
            

37  
            

21  

  233411 Electronics Engineer 
                   

13  
              

5   < 5     < 5    

  233511 Industrial Engineer 
                    

6   < 5          

  233512 Mechanical Engineer 
                   

35  
            

17   < 5        

  
233513 Production or Plant 
Engineer  < 5   < 5          

  
233611 Mining Engineer (excluding 
Petroleum)  < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5  

  233612 Petroleum Engineer  < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5  
  233913 Biomedical Engineer  < 5   < 5          

  233914 Engineering Technologist 
                   

19  
              

5   < 5        
  233915 Environmental Engineer  < 5   < 5          

  
233999 Engineering Professionals 
nec    < 5   < 5        

  234111 Agricultural Consultant          < 5    
  234112 Agricultural Scientist  < 5       < 5   < 5    

  234212 Food Technologist  < 5      
              

7   < 5   < 5  

  
234399 Environmental Scientists 
nec      < 5        

  234511 Life Scientist (General)  < 5            
  234513 Biochemist      < 5   < 5   < 5    
  234514 Biotechnologist  < 5       < 5     < 5  
  234515 Botanist    < 5          
  234517 Microbiologist    < 5     < 5      
  234599 Life Scientists nec  < 5            

  
234611 Medical Laboratory 
Scientist  < 5   < 5   < 5  

              
6   < 5   < 5  

  234711 Veterinarian  < 5   < 5          
  234914 Physicist  < 5            

  
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School) Teacher  < 5   < 5     < 5      

  241411 Secondary School Teacher 
                   

12   < 5          
  242111 University Lecturer  < 5     < 5        

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer  < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5    

  252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5      
              

7   < 5   < 5  
  252511 Physiotherapist    < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / 
Speech Language Therapist (NZ)    < 5          
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  253111 General Practitioner  < 5  
              

6  
            

10  
            

41  
            

23  
            

13  

  
253311 Specialist Physician 
(General Medicine)      < 5        

  253312 Cardiologist        < 5      
  253317 Intensive Care Specialist  < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5    
  253318 Neurologist        < 5      
  253399 Specialist Physicians nec        < 5      
  253411 Psychiatrist  < 5   < 5     < 5      

  
253912 Emergency Medicine 
Specialist      < 5        

  
253917 Diagnostic and 
Interventional Radiologist  < 5       < 5      

  253999 Medical Practitioners nec 
                   

14  
            

10  
            

14  
            

47  
            

36   < 5  
  254111 Midwife        < 5     < 5  

  
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged 
Care) 

                   
10   < 5   < 5  

            
14  

            
10   < 5  

  
254413 Registered Nurse (Child 
and Family Health)  < 5     < 5   < 5      

  
254414 Registered Nurse 
(Community Health)            < 5  

  
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical 
Care and Emergency)  < 5     < 5  

            
10  

              
5   < 5  

  
254417 Registered Nurse 
(Disability and Rehabilitation)        < 5   < 5    

  254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)  < 5     < 5  
            

11  
              

6   < 5  

  
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical 
Practice)  < 5     < 5  

              
7     < 5  

  
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental 
Health)          < 5    

  
254423 Registered Nurse 
(Perioperative)  < 5       < 5   < 5    

  
254424 Registered Nurse 
(Surgical)    < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
254425 Registered Nurse 
(Paediatrics)        < 5      

  254499 Registered Nurses nec 
                   

25  
              

6  
            

25  
            

74  
            

20  
            

14  

  261111 ICT Business Analyst 
                   

62  
            

20   < 5        

  261112 Systems Analyst 
                    

7   < 5          
  261211 Multimedia Specialist  < 5   < 5   < 5        

  261311 Analyst Programmer 
                   

22  
            

13   < 5        

  261312 Developer Programmer 
                   

46  
            

23   < 5        

  261313 Software Engineer 
                   

76  
            

33  
              

6        

  
261399 Software and Applications 
Programmers nec 

                    
5   < 5          

  262112 ICT Security Specialist 
                   

46  
            

11          
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  234212 Food Technologist  < 5         < 5   < 5  
  234514 Biotechnologist            < 5  

  
234611 Medical Laboratory 
Scientist        < 5      

  
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School) Teacher    < 5          

  241411 Secondary School Teacher  < 5            
  242111 University Lecturer  < 5   < 5   < 5        

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer      < 5        

  
251212 Medical Radiation 
Therapist      < 5        

  252112 Osteopath    < 5          
  252411 Occupational Therapist          < 5    
  252511 Physiotherapist      < 5     < 5   < 5  
  253111 General Practitioner    < 5   < 5     < 5    
  253999 Medical Practitioners nec  < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5  

  
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged 
Care)          < 5    

  254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)    < 5          

  
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical 
Practice)          < 5    

  
254423 Registered Nurse 
(Perioperative)          < 5    

  
254424 Registered Nurse 
(Surgical)  < 5            

  254499 Registered Nurses nec  < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  261111 ICT Business Analyst 
                   

13  
              

5          

  261112 Systems Analyst 
                    

5   < 5          
  261211 Multimedia Specialist  < 5            

  261311 Analyst Programmer 
                    

5   < 5          

  261312 Developer Programmer 
                   

13  
              

5   < 5        

  261313 Software Engineer 
                   

12  
              

9  
            

14        

  
261399 Software and Applications 
Programmers nec  < 5            

  262112 ICT Security Specialist  < 5   < 5          

  
263111 Computer Network and 
Systems Engineer 

                    
8   < 5   < 5        

  
263311 Telecommunications 
Engineer  < 5   < 5         < 5  

  
263312 Telecommunications 
Network Engineer  < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5  

  271311 Solicitor  < 5     < 5        
  272399 Psychologists nec      < 5        
  272511 Social Worker    < 5          

  
312211 Civil Engineering 
Draftsperson  < 5         < 5    




